The Contractor’s solution shall maintain geographically distributed 

databases/datacenters, for delivery of data rapidly and robustly through all 

communication methods. 

The Contractor’s solution shall maintain availability twenty-four (24) 

hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a 

year for 99.95% of the time except for agreed upon maintenance windows 

The Contractor shall comply with the FS SLAs in Appendix K – HHS 

2020 Performance Measures or be subject to the penalties outlined 

therein.  

The Contractor shall monitor the performance speeds below as measured